; T FAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTIC CODE PAGE 07 PA

1 4
2. AVENDIMERTIMODIFCATION NG, 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 2 REQUISTIONPURC HASE REG, NO, 5. PROJECT NO. {if appicabie;
000081 06/01/2010 4200342408
8 1S5UED BY CODE popc 7. ADMITEETERED 8Y (W otfer than liem 9) GODE lb_ﬂﬁgc
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center MASE/Marshall Space ¥Flight Center
Procurement Gffice arol Terrell/PS33
Marshall Space Flight Centsr AL 35812 MSFC Procurement OFfice

Phone: 256-344-8710

Fax: 256-544-~B8583

Marshall Space Flighi Center AL 35812
8, NAME AND ADOREES OF CONTRACTOR fo., sreet county, Statw st ZiF Gode] () [P AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATION NO.

[
Attn: John Vitale
8198 TERMINAL RD STE 204

OB, DATED (SEE JITEM 1Y)

LORTON VA 22079-114%1 TEA MBDIEICATION OF CONTRAG TORDER O,
X IGS0770352K
H34T230
T8, GATED (SEE ITEM 13)
Ty FAGIITY CODE 08/06/2001
T4 THIS TYERY GRLY APPLIEE TO AVERDWERTS 7

"1 The above i i ig a5 sgl forth In Ram: 14, Tha hour and date specified for raceipt of Offery Tis dadd, []isnot extended
©ffers must acknowled ge raveipt of this amendmant prioe ko the bour and date specified in the scliciiation or as amendad, by one of the fullowing methods: {a} By complafing
ftams 8 and 18, and retuming capias of the amandnsant; () By srknewledging reczipt of this emandment on each copy of ihe offer sumiBed: or (o) By
soparaly tstter or teegram witch tnolutdes a refsrance 10 the ion and ary bers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWREDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DEBIBNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THIE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifiy
virtua of this amsarinient you desing fo change ar offer already submitied, suclh changa may be mada by tetegiam or Istier, provited aach telegram or letier makes reférane
1 tha solicitation and this amendment, andf Is received priar to the opaning haur and dete specifiad,

12. ACCOUNTING ANIY APPROPRIATION DATA (i equiret) Net Increase: 3503, 048.00

Ses Block 4.

13, THIS TTEM DNLY APPLIES 10O MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORGER NO, AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE QRDER 15 IBBUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
GRDER NO. IR ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTFORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch sy thanges in paying office,
appropdation dety, elc} SET FORTH N AITEM 14, PURSUANT TG THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

1S SUPPLEMENTAL, AGR El 0 IN70 PURBUANT TO AUTHORITY
clapse 7 Option to Extend the Term of this GBEA Order and mutual agreement of both parties.

B, OTHER [Spedy 7pe o motireation BRa GLihorty)

E MPORTANT: Condecine FHenet, Kk required to sign this document and retum ng_ oopies o tha lesuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFIGATION (Organized by UCF seclion hasdings, including solitttafion/contract subfect mattor where foasitie.)

Modification 81 extends the contract by one-month (June 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010} as a
regult of exercising one l-month option,with two remainlng one-month options, should the
Government choose to exercise {July I, 201¢ thru ARugust 31, 2010); definitizes proposzal for
additional overtime for personnel security; ingresases contract value raflecting exercilse of
the option and additional overtime for personnel security in support of HS$PD-12, sxtends
the period of performance [pop} and incrementally fund the contract.

Delivery Locatlon Code: MSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812
Continued ...

Except us provided heralrs, all terms and conditions of ihe Socument refereacad in fam QA or 10A, a9 herefolons chenged, remains unchangad and s full force and effsct
15A, MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Tyns or prinl} 184, NAME AND TITLE DF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typae of pant)

,_"7’/4%/ {j/’w /‘,WMW /éLj'/f/A/ Sherry K Fenn

T8 CONTRIAETOROFFERGR 15C. AR SIGNFD |88, UN ATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
%ﬂ)  Gontractivg Offoes) - réﬁr vk
/ / = STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
- Prascribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR} 53.243

W e g

H
v
L

3

3

H

;

5
H
u

T e e

e e

g



REFERENCE NO. OF DOUUMENT BRING CONTINUED FAGE oF
CONTINUATION SHEET} . 50352k /4347230000081 2 l P

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CIs
FTEM KO SUPPLIESIRERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMQUNT
(A} {B) (C} o {E) {F}

The purposes of this medification are to (1)
exercise one i-month option extending the period
of performance from (Junme 11,2010 thru June 30,
2010), with two remaining one-month options (July
1, 2010 thru august 31, 2010) should the
Government choose to exgrcise aoptions (2)
definitize proposal for additional overtime for
personnel security in support of HSPD-12; thereby
ircreasing the FFP value in the amount of
$580,796 and inereasing MaxID/IQin the amount of
$522,232 and (3) incrementally fund the contract
pursuant to the Limitation of Funds Clause; The
foregoing action is further implemented by the
inclusgicn of the following changes:

(1} Clause la. entitled FIRM FIXED PRICE {FFP),
CONTRACT EXTENSION(EFFECTIVE SEPT. 1, 2006) ,
Paragraph (a) on Page 5 (Mod 8U) ig revised, as
delineated on the revised Page 5 (Med 81) to
reflect the increase in the total firm-fixed
price of the contract extension from
$16,972,675.54 by $580,73%6 to §17,553,471.54.
Paragraph (b} on Page 5a (Mcd 80) is revised, as
delinsated on the revised Page 5a (Mod 81) to
reflect the following changes in “he individual
contract line item numbers (CLIN}:

EX CLIN &, 2, 3, 4: Period covered changed from
9/01/2006 to 6/30/2010; Description changes to
{46 mos) and FFP is changed f£rom $16,972,675.54
by §5840,79%6 to $17,553,471.54 reflecting exercise
of the option extending period of performance
through June 3¢, 2010 and additional overtime for
personnel security in support of HSPD-12,

EX CLIN 11: Period covered changed from 6/01/2008
to 6/30/2010; Description changes to (25 mos);
and FFP iz changed from $12,606,125.54 by
$580,796 to §13,186,921.54 reflecting exercise of
the option extending period of performance
through June 30, 2010, and additional overtime
for personnel security in support of HSPD-12.

EX CLIN 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 and 12: Period covered
changed from ($8/01/20086 to $6/30/2010;
Description changes to (46 mos) and FFP is
changed from $18,235,8532.71 by $522,252 to
$18,758,104.71 reflecting exercise of the option
extending pericd of performance through June 38,
Continued ...

H
£

NEN 740D 1526087 OPTHIMAL FORK 334 {3-58)
Spmwaiad by G5A
FAR (48 CFR; 53140

S 5 B e B g AR 8



REFERENCE NO. OF QOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET] GSO7¥0352K/H34723p/000081

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

cIs

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIESISERVICES
(B}

QUANTITY
(<}

CED}

LT

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOLINT
(5}

2016,

EY CLIK 12:; period covered changed from 6/01/2008
to 6/30/2010; Description changes to (25 mos);
and FFP is changed from $13,033,339.71 hy
§522,252 to $13,8555,651.71 reflecting exercise of
tha option extending period of performance
through June 30, 2010,

{2} Clause 2z, entitied LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(BFFECTIVE SEPT. 1, 2006}, Paragraph (a) on Page
& {(Mod 80) and Paragraph (c} on Page % (mMod BO)
is revised, as delineated on the revised Pages 8
& 9 (Mod Bl to reflect incremental funding of
£803,048. The sum presently available for payment
changes from $38,190,713.97 by $903,048 to
$36,003,761.87, Total Sum Allotted is changed
from $ ~ 0 - ; by $1,103,048 minus $5%903,048.00 ;
the remaining balance is $200,000; Paragraph C on
Page 9 changes from May 31, 2010 to June 30, 2010.

{3} Clause 3a. entitled PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE,
CONTRACT BEXTENSION(EFFECTIVE SEPT. 31, 2006},
Paragraph (&) on Page 10 and Paragraph (B} on
Page 11 (Mod 80} is revised, as delineated on the
revised Page 1U and 11 [Mod 81}, to reflesct
exercise of the l-month option extending period
of performance from June 1, 2010 31, 2010 to June

3G, 2010.

{4} Clause 6b. entitled FIRM FIXED-PRICE
(FFP}/IRDEFINITE DELIVERY/INDEFINITE QUANTITY
(ID/IQ), CONTRACT EXTENSION. (EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER
1, 2008}, Paragraph (b} on Page 15 (Mod BO) is
revisad, as delineated on the revised Page 13
(Mod 681), reflecting exercise of the option and
extending period of performance through June 30,
2016. The ID/I{Q Min/Max Range is 0/8523,252.

{5} Az a result of the foregoing change{s), the
following pages are added or deleted as shown and
the corresponding page(s) substituted/added
therefore, each delineated as Med. 7%, Change(s)
are noted by a vertical line in the right margin.

Page(s) /Clause Pages Delested Pages Added
Substitu/Chyg

Clause la % thru B8a (Mod 80) 5 thru 5a& (Mod Bl)
Continued ...

NEN THA-01152-8087

DPTIONAL FORM 136 (4+-88)
Eponsosed by B84
FAR 48 GFRIB3.11D

S

s e




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

FAGE oF

CONTINUATION SHEET GE0TFO352K/H34723D/0600081 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
IS8
TEM HO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTIEY N UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B} (C) D} (B} {F}
Clause 2a 8 and ¢ (Mod 80} B and 3 {Mod 81}
Ciause 3a 10 and 11 {Mod 80) 10 and 11 (Mog8l)
Clause &b 13 (Mod 80} 13 (Mod Bl}
(4} All other terms and conditions of H34723D
remain unchanged.
elivery Location Code: MSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812
CPTIONAL FORM 555 (4-88)

NEBR TRAO-155-8487

Spensoaed by GSA
FAR (B CFR3 $2.710

i
:
:

TGP S 3 R T



NASA Order H-34723D

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

1. FIRM FIXED PRICE (Effective through August 31, 2006}

A" The total firm-fixed price of this GSA order for the applicable period is as follows:

ORDERING PERIOD PERIOD COVERED FIRM FIXED PRICE
Base Period 08/06/01- 08/31/02 $3,282,198

B. If the Governmeant exercises any of its options pursuant to the terms of this GSA
order, the totai firm-fixed price of this GSA order shall be increased by the applicable amounts

shown below:

OPTION PERIOD COVERED FIRM FIXED Status of

Price Options
Option No. 1 09/01/02 - 08/31/03 $4,157 146 Exercised
Option No. 2 09/01/03 ~ 08/31/04 $4.632.366 Exercised
Option No. 3 08/01/04 - 08/31/05 $5,489.056 Exercised
Option No. 4 (09/01/05 - 08/31/08 $5,588.365 Exercised

C. The summation of the ID/IQ Task Orders for the current GSA order including Base
period plus all four options is $1,182,323.50.

D. The total contract value for this GSA order including firm-fixed price portion plus the
IDANQ requirements for the basic period plus all four options is $24.332,4564.50.

1a. FIRM FIXED PRICE {FFP} CONTRACY EXTENSION

EFFECTIVE SEPT. 1, 2

{a) The total firm-fixed price of this contract extension is $17,553,471.54.

5 (Mod 81)




NASA Order H-34723D

{b) The following reflects the current contract prices of the individual contract line item

numbers {CLIN).
. EXTENSION CLIN PERIOD T o
N Py - PESCRIPTION . FFp*
NUMBER - COVYERED : . ’
09/01/2006%11 | Mission Services Base ; Opt 1; Opt 2 ; Opt
EXCLING 2, 3,4 6/30/2010 2 és tf; m;:!;::; mies), pti; Optl;Op
/P $17,553,471,54*%
06/C1/2C08 thru
EX CUN 11 6/30/2010 Firm-Fixed Price (25 Mos) $13,185,921.54 **
_—
09/01/2006 thru
EXCLING, 7,8, 9, 10 and 12 6/30/2010 ID/IQ Summation of Task Orders (46 mos) | $18,758,104.71 *+*
Q6/01/2008 thru
EX CLIN 12 6/30/2010 IDIQEX CLIN 12 (25 mos) $13,555,651.71 *¥#*
P
s *includes summation of FFP Contract Extension {All 46Mos).
s **ncludes summation of FFP EX CLIN 11 Contract Extension from Mad 55 thru Mod B1.
«  *cludes summation of aif Task Order Extensions against H-34723D,
e HRncludes summation of IDIQ EX CLIN 12 only. (25 mos).

5a {Mod 81}

9 R W D 8

B L Ly —

v o

S B AN R



NASA Order H-34723D

(i  The Government may at any time before termination, and, with the consent of the
Contractor, after notice of terminatijon, allot additional contract funds.

(g) The provisions of this clause with respect to termination shall in no way be deemed to
limit the rights of the Government under the default clause of this contract. The provisions of this
Limitation of Funds clause are limited to the work on and allotment of funds for the items set forth in
paragraph (a) above. This clause shall become inoperative upon the allolment of funds for the total
price of said work except for the rights and obligations them existing under this clause.

(h) Nothing in this clause shall affect the right of the Government to terminate this
contract pursuant to the Termination for Convenience of the Government clause of this contract.
(End of Clause)

2a. LIMITATION OF FUNDS (Effective September 1, 2006)

{a) Of the total price of the services identified as FFP, the sum of “$39,093,761.97 is ‘
presently available for payment and allotted to this GSA order. It is anticipated that from time to
time additional funds will be allocated to this GSA order in accordance with the following
schedule, until the total price of sald items Is allotted:

SCHEDULE FORALLOTTMENT OF FUNDS

Date Amounts
June 30, 2010 $200,000 '

NOTE: Clause 2a. Limitation of Funds (Effective September 1. 2008) shall include funds for
task orders issued against D.O. H-34723D.

(b} The Contractor agrees to perform or have performed work as specified in the
PWS up to the point at which if this contract is terminated pursuant to the Termination for
Convenience of the Government clause of this contract, the total amount payable by the
Government {including amounts payable for subcontracts and settlement costs} pursuant to
paragraphs (f) and (g) of that clause would, in the exercise of reasonable judgment by the
Contractor, approximate the total amount at the time allotied to the contract. The Contractor is
not obligated to continue performance of the work beyond that point.

The Government is not obligated in any event to pay or reimburse the Contractor more than the
amount from time to time allotted to the contract, anything to the conirary in the termination for
Government clause notwithstanding.

Page 8 (Mad 81)

S B i e A ) g A Ay

B R




NASA Order H-34723D

{c} 1. Itis contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be ]
performed until June 30, 2010,

2. If funds allotted are considered by the Contractor to be inadequate to cover the work
te be performed until that date, or an agreed date substituted for it, the Contractor shall notify the
Contracting Officer In writing when within the next 60 days the work will reach a point at which, if the
contract is terminated pursuant to the Termination for Convenience of the Government clause of this
confract, the total amount payable by the Government (including amount payable for subcontracis
and settlement costs) pursuant to paragraphs (f) and (g) of that clause will approximate 75 percent
of the total amount then allotted to the contract.

3. (i) The notice shall state the estimated date when the point referred to in
subparagraph (¢} (1) above will be reached and the estimated amount of additional funds required
to continue performance to the date specified in subparagraph (c) (1) above, or an agreed date
substituted for it.

(i) The Contractor shall, 60 days in advance of the date specified in subparagraph (c)
(1) above, or an agreed date substituted for it, advise the Contracting Officer of the estimated
amount of additional funds required for the timely performance of the contract for a further pariod as
may be specified in the contract or otherwise agreed to by the parties.

4. If, after the notification referred to in subparagraph (¢) (2} above, additional funds are
not allotted by the date specified in subparagraph (¢) (1) above, or an agreed date substituted for it,
the Contracting Officer shall, upon the Contractor’s written request, terminate this contract on that
date or on the date set forth in the request, whichever is later, pursuant to the Termination for

Convenlence of the Government clause.

{d) When additional funds are allotted from time to time for continued performance of the
work under this contract, the parties shall agres on the applicable period of contract
performance to be covered by these funds. The provisions of paragraphs (a) and (c) above
shall apply to the additional funds and the substituted date pertaining to them, and the contract

shall be modified accordingly.

(e) I, solely by reason of the Government’s failure to allot additional funds in amounts
sufficient for the timely performance of this contract, the Contractor incurs additional costs or is
delayed in the performance of the work under this contract, and if additional funds are allotted,
an equitable adjustment shall be made in the price or prices {(including appropriate target, billing,
and ceiling prices where applicable) of the items to be delivered, or in the time of delivery, or
both.

{f} The Government may at any time before termination, and, with the consent of the
Contractor, after notice of termination, allot additional contract funds.

Page 9 {Mod 81)

P S




NASA Order H-34723D

{g) The provisions of this clause with respect to termination shall in no way be deemed to
limit the rights of the Government under the default clause of this contract. The provisions of this
Limitation of Funds clause are limited to the work on and alloiment of funds for the items set forth In
paragraph (g) above. This clause shall become inoperative upon the allotment of funds for the total
price of said work except for the rights and obligations them existing under this clause.

(h) Nothing in this clause shall affect the right of the Government to terminate this
contract pursuant to the Termination for Convenience of the Government clause of this contract.

(End of Clause)

3. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (Effective through August 31, 2008)

A.  The period of performance of this GSA order shall be September 1, 2002 through
August 31, 2006.

B. Inthe event the Government elects {0 exercise its option(s) pursuant to the terms
of this GSA order, the period of performance for each option shall be as set forth below:

Option Period of
No. Performance

September 1, 2002 — August 31, 2003
September 1, 2003 —~ August 31, 2004
September 1, 2004 — August 31, 2005
Septernber 1, 2005 - August 31, 2006

B0 B -

{End of Clause)

3a. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, CONTRACT EXTENSION

(EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2006)

A.  The peried of performance of this GSA order extension shall be September 1, 2006
through Juns 30, 2010.

B. Inthe svent the Government elects to exercise its extension option(s) pursuant to
the terms of this GSA order, the period of performance for each extension option shall be as set
forth on the next page:

10 (Mod 81)



NASA Order H-34723D

Option Period of Performance
No.
1 June 1, 2007 — August 31, 2007
2 Sentember 1, 2007 — November 31, 2007
3 December 1, 2007 — Febroary 28, 2008
4 March 1, 2008 - May 31, 2008
7-Month Ext. June 1, 2008 — December 31, 2008
2~ Month Ext. Jamuary 1, 2008 — February 28, 2009
1-Month Ext, March 1, 2009 — March 31, 2009
1-Month Fxt. April 1, 2009 — April 30, 2009
1-Month Ext. May 1, 2009 — May 31, 2009
1-Month Ext Fune 1, 2009 — June 30, 2009
1-Month Ext July 1, 2009 — July 31, 2609
1-Month Ext August |, 2089 - August 31, 2009
1-Month Ext September 1, 2009 — September 30, 2009
{-Month Ext October 1, 2009 — October 31, 2009
I-Month Ext November 1, 2009 — November 30, 20609
1-Month Ext December 1, 2009 - December 31, 2000
1-Month Ext January |, 2010 — January 31,2010
1-Month Ext Febrnary 1, 2010 - February 28, 2010
{-Month Ext March 1, 2010 - March 31, 2010
1-Month Ext April 1, 2010 - April 30, 2010
1-Month Ext May 1,2010 ~May 31, 2010
1-Month Ext June 1, 2010 — Rune 30, 2010

(End of Clause)

4. PLACE OF PERFORMANCE (MSFC 52.237-92) (AUG 1988)

The Contractor shall perform the work under this order at the George C. Marshall Space Flight Center,

Alabama, or at such other locations as may be approved in writing by the Contracting Otficer.

{End of Clause)

5. STATEMENT OF EQUIVALENT RATES FOR FEDERAL
in compliance with the Service Contract Act of 1886, as amended, and the regulations of the
Secretary of labor (26 CFR Part 4), this clause identifies the clagses of service employess expacted fo be
employed under the contract and states the wages and fringe benefits payable to each if they were
employed by the contracting agency subject to the provisions of 5 U.8.C. 5341 or 5332.

Employee Class

Cfficer (Guard)
Sergeant
Lisutenant
Locksmith

THIS STATEMENT I8 FOR INFORMATION ONLY:
IT IS NOT A WAGE DETERMINATION

A. Classification. Grades and Rales

Computer Operator !

ES (52.222-42

Grade

G504
G506
e iy
WG-09
G504

Y1989

Rate

$11.18
$13.94
$15.49
$15.18
$11.18




Computer Operator |l GS-05 $12.51

General Clerk Il GS03 $9.91

General Clark [V GS-04 $11.50
11 (Mod 81)

NASA Order H-34723D

A G&A of (D12 as established in their basic GSA contract shall be applied to trave! cost

associated with the NGLT program only. Upon submission{s) of @ trip report to the COTR, the

contractor is authorized to submit an involce to the Government for payment, in accordance with

FAR Part 31. Invoicing for this trave! shall be Included with the monthly IDIQ inveice; the travel

section of the invoice shall include complate backup documentation to support the invoiced travel

amounts. At the end of each option period, the contracting officer shall remove all non-expended

travel dollars listed in the options above, from the contract value via a unilateral contract

modification.

(End of Clause)

6b. EIRM FIXED-PRICE (FFP)Y INDEFINITE DELIVERY/INDEFINITE QUANTITY (ID/IQ),
CONTRACT EXTENSION. (EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2006}

(a) This is a performance-based, Firm Fixed-Price (FFP), Mission Services Contract.
In unusual circumstances and to cover special events work required that are of an emergency
or unforeseen nature as defined in Clause 17a, the Contracting Officer may order work to be
performed on an IDAQ basis in accordance with the task ordering procedure described in
Clause 17a. This clause establishes the minimum and maximum values for this ID/IQ portion of
the Delivery Order.

{b) In the event that the Government does not order the minimum gquantity specified
below for the base and each option period exercised, the Government’s obligation is limited to

payment of the minimum.

SEE CHART ON PAGE 156A.

i

H
3
H
i
14
1
£
4
‘




15 (Mod 81)

NASA Order H-347230

6b. FIRM FIXED-PRICE (FFPY INDEFINITE DELIVERY/INDEFINITE QUANTITY {ID/1Q),
CONTRACT EXTENSION, ]EFFECTWE §EPT§MB§R 1 2006} CONT'D.

- IDIQ Dollars
Eéfgg%ﬁgbg? Qrder Perzods Penod of Performance 3 %&;ﬂ@g:x
Extension CLIN 6 Base 9-Maonth 09/01/2006 »65/3 112007 0/8505,702
Period {(9Mos)
Extension CLIN 7 Option 1 3-Month 06/01/200 -08/31/20G7 0/8622,651
period (3-Mos)
Extension CLIN 8 Option 2 3-Month  § 08/01/2007-11/30/2007 0/81,530,820
period (3-Mos)
Extension CLIN 9 Option 3 3-Month 12/01/2007-02/28/2008 0/$1,530,820
period (3-Mos)
Extension CLIN 10 Option 4 3-Month 03/01/2008-05/31/2008 0/$1,574,380
period (3-Mos)
Extension CLIN 12 9-Month Extension 06/01/2008 - 02/28/200% 0/%4,848 525
Extension CLIN 12 1-Manth Extension 03/01/2009 - 03/31/2009 0/3561,920
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 04/01/2009 — 04/30/2002 0/$561,920
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Exiension 05/01/2009 — 05/31/2009 0/8561,920
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 06/01/2009 — 06/30/2009 0/8551,551
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 07/01/2009 — 07/31/2009 | 0/$543,042
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 08/01/2009 — 08/31/2009 0/8543,042
Yixtension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 09/01/2009 — 09/30/2009 0/8579,456
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 10/01/2009 — 10/31/2009 0/$676,2606
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 11/01/2009 — 11/30/2009 0/5476,175
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 12/01/2009 - 12/31/2009 0/8500,397
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 01/0172010 - 01/31/2010 0/$520,31
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 02/01/2010 - 02/28/2010 0/$500,397
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 03/01/2010 - 02/28/2010 0/3522,252 ‘
Extension CLIN 12 1-Mozth Extension 0470172010 - 04/30/2010 0/$322,252
FExtension CLIN 12 1-Month Exiension 05/01/2010 - 05/31/2010 0/$521,214 f
Extension CLIN 12 1-Month Extension 06/01/2010 —06/30/2010 0/$522,252

(c)Govemment Task Orders for services in quantities specified above the minimum and balow
the maximum shall not constitute a basis for price adjustments {o the Mission Services CLINS
(d)The establishment of this 1D/IQ portion of this Delivery Order does not inhibit the
Govarnment's right to later award separate orders for similar or related services.

[EOR—

;
¥
i
:
4
i

15a (Mod 81)




